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RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and t%
local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the followgg
appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Rebecca A.R. Duenas

POSITION: Chamorro Culture Representative Alternate, Guam
Flistoric Preservation Review Board

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years

TERM SERVED: March 21, 2013 to March 20, 2017

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lileslaturan Guihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO

Ricarda J. Bordallo Governor's Complex » Adetup., Guam 96910
Tel: (6711 472-8931 « Fax; (671 477-1826 » povemor,guam.gov = calendar. guani.gov
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Lieutenant Govermior

EDDIE BazA CALVO
Govemor
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APR 16 2014

Ms, Rebecca AR, Duenas

Dear Ms, Duenas:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. 1 hereby re-appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated below as
follows:

Chamorro Culture Representative Alternate, Guam Historic Preservation
Review Board
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: March 21, 2013 to March 20, 2017

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Likweslaturan Gudhan.
Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 tor further processing.

Senseramente,

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex « Adelnp, Guam 96910
Tel: (671) 472-8931 « Fax: (671 477-4826 » governor.guam gov » calendar.guam.gov
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information 1s required for submission to the Speaker of 7 Likeslaruran Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13 104.1:

HQMl ...... et RM TIGH : SR A TR B - 0 SR o R R A SR L, ML Y T i
LastName  DUENAS First Rebecca MI.AR. Date March 12, 2014
Address Apartment/Unit #

City State  Guam ZIP 96932

Positicn to which Appointment

is Made Guam Historic Preservation Review Board
Are you a citizen of the United — - If no, are you authorized to work in = -
States? YESE NO . .. Us» YES[_  NO []

High School  George Washington High School City/State  Mangilao, Guam

Did you

From 1783 To 5/86  raduste YESM  NO_j Degree Diploma
College  niversity of Guam Ciy'State Mangilao, Guam
From 8/86 To 5791 grl:dfjoa‘:e? YES W NO[ ' Degree &s rubicAdmin/E8A Bus Mgmt

Rev 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete [|Page



EDUCATION . - ovre oo
schoo  University of Guam ~ “¥®=¢  Mangilao, Guam

Graduate

From 8/97 To 5/99 Srigd{?;(e? YES B NO . Degree M. Ed. Language & Literacy
Other . . . .

pegee  University of Guam cwsete  Mangilao, Guam

From 8/05 To 5/08 Srigdyfal-tle? YES NO W Degree cerification ln Admin. & Spervision
e

{1} Present

Employer Guam Department of Education Position ASS'Stant PrlnC|pa|
Address P.O. Box DE, Hagatna, GU 96932 15> 6/2007 to Present

B o> Guam Department of Education Postion  Acting Principal/Assistant Principal
Address P.O. Box DE, Hagatna, GU 96932 E;SS 6/2004 to 6/2007

) o Guam Community College Poston  Adjunct English Instructor

. D
Address Mangilao, Guam neis. 8/1999 to 6/2008

(E'?n;f;ei?us Guam Department of Education Position  School Program Consuttant-Reading & Language Arts
Address P.O. Box DE, Hagatna, GU 96932 °o°  1/2002 to 6/2004

E%;f;;?”s Guam Department of Education Position  Detailed Assistant Principal/Teacher
Address P.O. Box DE, Hagatna, GU 96932 noc®  8/1999 to 1/2002
'PRIOR GOVERN UAM SERVICE = . = <7 "o .
Agency Guam Department of Education Phere 300-1631

Address P Q. Box DE, Hagatna, Guam 96932

Job Title  Teacher From:8/1992 To8/1999

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.s0m All other varsions obsolete 2|Page



Agency ‘Guam Department of Education Phere 300-1631

Address P.O. Box DE, Hagatna, GU 96932 |
JobTile Substitute Teacher ~ Fom:8/1989  To6/1992

Agency N/A Phone

Address

Job Titie From: To

Agency N/A Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date
Attended various trainings on Curriculum & Teaching 1991-present
Curricutum Mapping training 2005
Positive Behavior Intervention Systems training 2008
~National Trust for Historic Preservation Conference | 2011, 2013

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
UOG: Chi Omicron Gamma member 1986-1991, Who's Who in American Colleges nominee 1990,
Dean's List 1986-1991, President's List 1986-1991 |

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm Al other versions obsolete J|Page



Llst involvement on a local!natlonal/lnternatlonal level, Ilst organization, actlwtaes par‘tICIpated in, offces held
Member of Asian & Pacific Islanders in Historic Preservatlon, Preservation Forum, National Trust for Histonc Preservation

Member of the ASCD (Association of Supervision and Curriculum Development)
DOE Curriculum & Textbook Joint Board member since 2003

Lls organlzatlons activities, par‘uc;pated n, offces held

IMember of the Guam Internatlonal Reading Assomatlon and the Internatlonal Reading Assomatlonr

Guam International Reading Association Secretary 1989-1999, Door Prize Chairperson 1997-1998

Guam Preservation Trust Board Member and Historic Preservation Review Board Member since 2005
~(Held various positions as Vice-Chair, Secretary and Treasurer on the GPT Board)

L|st any publlshed artlcles papers dellvered at profess:onai meetlngs efc.:

Presented at various educatlonal trainings under Curnculum & Instruction to DOE teachers to mclude
Effective Classroom Management, Lesson Planning & Unit Planning '
Presented at PREL Conference in Kauai in 1999 on Integrating Literature in All Subject Areas
Presented for In-Service Training in Palau in 2003 on Lesson & Unit Planning

Branch N/A From To
. Rank at Discharge ‘ Type of Discharge

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm All other versions obsclete 4|Page



(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without
the United States?

If $0, please spe_cify_in detail

YES | : NO B

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

(2) Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or

without the United States? YES NO (&

If so, pléése épécify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

{3} Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by = =
! . YES | NO (i
reason of insanity?

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES | NO B

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or
affliction:

Rav. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 5 Page



Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

-

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM. Rebecca A.R. Duenas

® 1 have no financial interest in any business

00 | do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of inferest

&Ibmma%fw@ March 12, 2014
4

S igna\t}m; { bae
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[, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) | have read and reviewed the information contained in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am:
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Signature j@‘{(}@m ﬁ:
i 1\

March 12, 2014
Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 som All other versions cbsolete 71Page



T
— %\ SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center = 120 West O'Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671) 475-3370/475-3449

Fax (671) 472-2856
DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: REBECCA AR DUENAS

§S#: ID¥ GUAM DL#_)ate of Birth: -

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certities the following results of a ditigent search of the recards of this Court:

Criminal Cases: ~ Civil Cases:
A, DQ No Case Found i\ DQ No Case Found
B. [ Criminal Case No. B. . Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No., 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case Ne. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4, Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record;  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. 1o 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays, Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 03/10/2014 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

’ N
BY: TAM mﬁ\%’ﬁ/

Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: CJTW
The absence of an
ariginal Court Seai
invalidates this
document



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

March 18, 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: Rebecca AR DUENAS

paTE OF BIRTH: | EGEGN FINGERPRINT # | [

The individual has no record of conviction (s) in GPD files that are subject to
Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

****************NOTI_]ING FOLLOWS********:’:********

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE QNLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

By Direction: Tduenas

y e

n (‘:‘_ e
‘The absence of an original GUAM POLICE FRED E. BORD%\LLO, JR.
seal invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police

REN TSER 04:2472000





